
CHANGEORDERAPPROVALFORM 

PROJECT: Gasoline Dispensing Station CHANGEORDERNUMBER: __ ~3~------

Nassau County Sheriff's Office DATE: --~1~1~/1~8=n=0~16~-------------

CONTRACTNUMBER: _____ \_C=MQ==2=5~2 __ _ 

TOCONTRACTOR: ----~A~C~O~N~C~o~ns~nu~cti~·o~n~C~o~m~p~~~~~fu~c~·-----------------------------

Reason for Ch~ge Order: This Ch~ge Order was necessitated by adding fiber communications to the system 
so that controls could be mounted properly. Original contract did not include these requirements. 

Original Contract Sum................................................... $ 279.000.00 
Net C~ge by Previous C~ge Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 6.919.00 
Contract Sum Prior to This Ch~ge Order............................. $ '-. 285,919.00 

Amount ofThis Ch~ge Order (Add/Deduct) .......................... $ 3.689.00 

New Contract Sum Including this Ch~ge Order........ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 289,608.00 

The contract for substantial completion will be (increased) ( deereased) (&aehaaged) by ...J!L days; 
Substantial Completion: 11/30/16; Final Completion: 12/30/16 

DATE: //-z::t-/{7 

ubJ,k CJ') 

~ 

DATE: 0 
~"-

I"'.J 

APPROVEDBY: ~~~~~~~~~~~------
c¥ fiJAA,-?0 

APPROVEDBY: ----~~~~~~~~~------

DATE: , / >s/1~,:, :r':'""'tr -, . . 
Y? 

If/; 1/;£ N 
N 

DATE: 
I 

ACCOUNT NO.: 65213521-562000 81J:M.48 
'\i stt-AD IYl 



Aeon Construction Co., Inc. 
3653 Regent Boulevard, Suite 401 
Jadtlomlllle, FL 32224 
Ph ; 904-&85-9060 

Change Order 

Project 
J1S.009 Nassau County SO Fuel Station 
no1s Robert e. Williams Drive 
Yulee, FL 32097 

To Contractor: 
Aeon Construction Co .• Inc. 
3653 Regent Boulevard, Suite -401 
Jacksonvile. FL 32224 

The Contract le changed ae follows: 
Elec:trical Low Voltage Comm Change 

2 Added Electrical low Voltage and Comm Adders 

The original Contract Amount was 
Net change by previously aulhorized Change Orders 

The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was 
The Contract will be Increased by this Change Order In the amount of 

The new Contract Amountlndudlng this Change Order wil be 

Change Order: 3 
Date: 11/112018 

Architect'• Project: 

The dale of Substantial Completion as of the dale of this Change Order therefore Is 1113012016 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACT AND OWNER. 

ARCHITECT 
Aeon Construction Co., Inc. 
CONTRACTOR OWNER 

·t_J 

$3,689.00 

$279,000.00 

$8,919.00 

$285,919.00 

$3,689.00 

$289,608.00 

ay tr/;;..~/!G 
bile I 1 



Aeon Construction Co., Inc. 
3653 Regent Boulevatd, Suhe 401 
Jacksonville, FL 32224 
Ph : 904-665-9060 

( Change Request I 
To: Nassau County 

96135 Nassau Place 
Suite 1 
Yulee, Fl 32097 
Ph: 904-491-7337 Fax: 904-321~2658 

DescripUon: Added Electrical Low Voltage and Comm Adders 

Number: 2 
Date: 11/1112016 
Job: J15-009 Nassau County SO Fuel Station 

Phone: 

We are pleased to offer the following specifications and pricing to make the folowing changes: 

This change was necessitated by adding fiber communications to the system so thai controls could be mounted propedy. Original 
contract did not lndude these requirements. 

The total direct cosl to perform this work Is .............................................................................................. . 
(Please refer to attached sheet for details.) 

$3,294.00 

$395.00 ACONMarkup $3,294.00 11.99% ------Total: $3,689.00 

If you have any questions, please contact me al . 

Submitted by: Approved by: ---~~-------~....._.... 
Date: ~~...=------------

Cc: 

Page 1 of2 



Aeon Construction Co., Inc. 
3853 Regent Boulevard, Suite 401 
Jac:lcsonviUe, FL 32224 
Ph : 904-565-9060 

Change Request 2 Price Breakdown 
Continuation Sheet 

Description: Added Electrical low Voltage and Comm Adders 

Description labor Material Equipment SUbcontract 

$3,294.00 

Other 

Subtotal: 

Price 

$3,294.00 

$3,294.00 

Page 2 of2 



Proposal GC2547 -C04 

To: Aeon Construc:tlon 

ATIN: Bill Andersoa 

Gut~rdlan Fudlng Trr:lrnol,.lts provldu loFOIIt$, IIUIIJU11rlon, tmd 

Strvlr:t on aU Llf•ld Hanlllng Pro}tr:B. 

isJte 
~ddrn1 

f'lslt 111 at www.guardlall/llrlkr:lr.r:om 

~ gy!}!R!tlQ! 
Jacksonville, 

Orlando,FL 
Tampa,FL 

Ft. Myers, FL 
Mlami,FL 

Pensacola, FL 
Tallahassee, FL 
Columbia, SC 

fl9JIIf.~"··'b" '-·1 "·["·0

·' h-'"'' 

CORPORATE OFFICE! CM-4) 61M1511NII-7JJ.J~5 

Quote/Job II GC2547.CGI 

Date: 

PinEl pDte th11t ""' to £flU£" relltilltr In llrt globGI sttd m11rk(l, guold nlflng for St« tanb •ml!or cppoer pul . 
• ,., mbltr:lto dr•m prlpr II! cpmiJWir:tmprt ofprg/F£1. Apr lncrwt '" Sttl erlcg mn lnrr-tlrt prlct 11ftlrls f'"''A 
""Till$ PIOf'OS,I£ U VAUD 1'01 JID4FS FIIOI4 THE DATI: AIIOI'I1-

General description of work to be performed: 

101l5111U 

Change order for labor and equipment to supply pipe and wire to construct an electrlcalr.tck for all fuel controls, fiber and terminations. 
Includes two 3R locking cabinets and to furnish and Install all required breakers. Fiber termination by others. lnc:ludes media converter. 
NOTE: Guardian did not mart up electrical subs cost. 

MlsCfllaneous 
o=Jslngle Mode Elhernet 1o Fiber Media converter #ET91000SM10 

SCOPE OF WOB/( AS U$TED ABOVE 

Our lnstal/atlon IUicels contingent on the (pllowlnq: 
Use existing panel and concrete rnounUng pole. 

THE PRICES BELOW DO NQTINCLUDE: 
Fiber or tibet termlnaUon. 
Electrical panel, Use exlsUng. 

THE TOTAL PRICE IS AS FOLLOWS: NOTE: OUR PRICE INCLUDES ALL APPUCABLE TAXESI 

EQUIPMENT­
INSTALlATION-

294.25 294.25 

$294.25 
$2,999.75 



Proposal GC2547-C04 

BONOS&PERMITS 

lfoTAL PRICE 

INSTALLATION PAYMENT TERMS: Customer Initials Required: I 

Guardian !las tire rigltt to refltse or cease installation for past due invoices related to til is contract. 
Installatfall/progress payments are d11e 15 days from i11voice date. 
lrutallatian payments MUST be currellt prior to equipment startup. trailrilrg or completio11 of Wt~rranry work. 

The deposit below is d11e upon accep1a11ce of this proposal a11d Is requlreJ prior to pemrit applict~tio11. 
Guardian's lost work dtl)'s a11d re mobilizatio11 feu wl/1 apply if work is susperrded due to 11011 payment. 
11re warra"tv period will comme11ce 11pon our completion of tire project a11d a site lierr may be filed due to late payment. 

The minimum deposll required ror &Ills order Is: SID.58 

Tbe Customer's Aeeount must be current prior to tralnlng and start up of new equipment! 

We appreciate the opportunHy of offering this propo1111l and 
trust we may be favored with your most valued buslnus. 

ACCEPTANCE: 
This PIOJ)OSal, whan acceplad by lhe pun:hasar, an:l 

final appraval of Selenl Of&clal Ollcar, wll consllula a bonafide con-

lract between us, IUbjac:t Ia Dlllemllancl condlllonaln &hlblt A which Ia alfached, 

K Is 111pres&ly a;reecllhallhent era no promlsea. agrHnlllflls or under-

Steve Bender (904)25D-7869 

$3,294.oo II 

~::sla:n.::dnv=•·:.:DIB:::I:.:or;.;wrllten.==not=•pec:tli::=ied:;;.;;ln:.;;lhls:;:.::PI:::IOP::::O:=ta•:::.l. ________ ~GUARDIAN FUELING TECHNOLOGIES ACCEPTANCE 

Company Name Signature of Officer 

Signature Date Title 
(I AGREE TO PAY TERMS ABOVE} 

Title Date 



~Eagle Electric, Inc. 

Date: October 25,2016 

A 1TN. : Stwe Bender 

Propo!!l Su.bmlcte!l Tp; 
Name: GamiiiD Fllelial Tecb. 
Adctess: P.O. Dol 58l:ZI 
City & State: Jaksoa\'ille, FL. 3224141ZO 
Phone No.: (904) 680 -0860 
FaxNo.: 4'l-19l5 
E mall: abeader@eardhmiUeltecb.nm 

ECOIOD674 

PROPOSAL 

Work To Be Perfol'lll!d At 
Name: NUIIIu County Sberllr 
Address: 
City & Stale: Yulee. FL 

Purchase Order No.: 

We hereby propose to Jiuolsh lhe materials and perform lhe labor neccss&l')', per our site visit for lite completion of electrical 
requirements for: 

Pipe and wire to bw1d electrical rack for all fuel controls, fiber and tenntnatiom. Install two JR locking cabinets, finish 
and install all breakers. Fiber tennmations by others. 

ti.QII: All trc.nchina by olhers. Canopy lights installed by others. If drawinp for electrical are requin:d for pennlt and none arc 
available, there will be an additional charge ror us to supply the drawina. If dispenser wlriag dlsnuect boll Is required ne eeu a.e 
ftlnllbed lastalled u4 wired at an addltloul chaf1e. This quote is for spcc=llied work only and docs not Include any necessary 
code upgrades. 'l1lank you klbc opportunity or pn!SIII'ItlDg litis proposal, we look. fonwd to woddag wilh you 011 this and filturo projects, Please 
caltlr we may 11e or furlher assistance. 

For the base price smn of S 3,000.00 
With payments to be made as follows : 700/o on Rough and Final payment upon completion 

If dallmeets wltll )'0111' approval, we caD priKHd upoa receipt or your purehiiH! order aad permit. 

Ally akentimur c1cvia1ton r..- above spcc:lfladionJ m\'OivJIIs-.. kcspcc:dillly Jason Brannen nlm 
C051s wiU he CIUCidcll oaly UJ1011 Wl'iulla onlar,lllld will bet.anle 11 
Cildll ciiiiJIO OYer llld ilblm lbc estimate. Ballnce pul due OYU 30 
dayl will lie subject to montbly flnllnc.: cbasF orl.5%. NOTE • This Pf'OPOS'1 may be withdrawn by us if not 

Accepted within 30 days. 

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL 
lf a formal contract is required. its conditions must not deviate froiD this proposal without our prior approval. 1be above prices. 
specifications and conditions are satlsfiiCiory and are hereby accepted. ZYou arc thorlze~to do lhe work speclRcd. Payments wUI 
be made as oudioed above. 

DATE: /1J }2./:.lb SIGNATURE: 

JOB NAME: ;)4s$,-H; Co Sde2-lffl p,_UR:-~
4

HA~S:..LEO=RD;.;_E_R___.:N~O.;:;;..: ---:Po~~-3-'21-~-(...---

Phone:(904)7~717 Fax(904)7~187 
PO Box 6266. JacksonviUe, FL. 32136-6266 

149 St. Andrews Sltcet South, Jacksonville. Florida 32254 


